

PRESS RELEASE



Sierra HOPE Kicks off Annual Walk for Hope Fundraiser

Popular event is confirmed for Calaveras Big Trees State Park September 25, 2021

Angels Camp, CA – August 19, 2021 – Sierra HOPE, is excited to report that our annual fundraiser is back at Calaveras Big Trees State Park and will take place Saturday, September 25th. Sierra HOPE is on the front lines of providing supportive services for members of the Sierra Foothills communities of Tuolumne, Amador and Calaveras counties who need a hand up. Participants can walk independently, or form teams to raise funds.

"Last year everyone walked on their own due to the pandemic, and we want people to know that if that's where they're most comfortable, you can absolutely walk wherever you feel safe and still raise money for Sierra HOPE," said Jerry Cadotte, Executive Director, Sierra HOPE. "The staff and volunteers are excited this year, however, to be able to welcome the many people who year after year come out to walk at Big Trees, and people can be assured we will be following current Covid-19 safety protocols."

Sierra HOPE provides a food pantry, assistance with rent and utilities, and permanent supportive housing in addition to their case management for HIV and AIDS, and HIV Testing. Join Sierra HOPE Saturday, September 25, 2020 in the annual Walk for Hope and help raise funds to support their vital work in the tri-county area.

Form teams, reach out for donations, and then walk for HOPE and have some fun! Those that raise \$100 will get a commemorative T-shirt and lunch will be provided. Register on the Sierra HOPE website today or follow the link at www.sierrahope.org.

About Sierra HOPE

Sierra HOPE, founded 1989 as the Sierra AIDS Council provides a wide range of housing and supportive services to the residents of Calaveras, Tuolumne and Amador counties. Headquartered in Angels Camp, Sierra HOPE's mission is to promote individual dignity and support the health and well-being for at risk members of our community through compassionate services. To learn more about Sierra HOPE visit www.sierrahope.org.

#